

SpecWare 9 Pro Griswold_17.txt Daily Summary From 2017-01-01 To 2017-12-31

Date	Temp			DegDay		Soil			Rain-		
	High	Low	Mean	ADD50	Cumultv	Mean	ADD50	DegDay	Fall	Cumltv	
1-Jan	45.7	23.2	35.3	0	0	33.5	0	0	0.06	0.06	
2-Jan	38.4	21.6	30.9	0	0	32.6	0	0	0.05	0.11	
3-Jan	43.1	36.8	40.3	0	0	34.8	0	0	0.65	0.76	
4-Jan	48.6	34.4	41.8	0	0	39.1	0	0	0.03	0.79	
5-Jan	34.4	24.1	29	0	0	33.8	0	0	0	0.79	
6-Jan	34	14.5	26.4	0	0	32.7	0	0	0.1	0.89	
7-Jan	22.6	13.4	18.7	0	0	32.5	0	0	0	0.89	
8-Jan	24	2.3	14	0	0	32.4	0	0	0	0.89	
9-Jan	21.6	-6.4	7.8	0	0	32.3	0	0	0	0.89	
10-Jan	46.3	-5	23.8	0	0	32.3	0	0	0.34	1.23	
11-Jan	53.3	33.5	45.6	0.4	0.4	35.4	0	0	0.4	1.63	
12-Jan	59.1	45.9	52.3	2.6	3.1	44	0	0	0.32	1.95	
13-Jan	55.7	25.1	41.3	0.6	3.7	42.2	0	0	0	1.95	
14-Jan	30.1	17.8	25.4	0	3.7	34.1	0	0	0	1.95	
15-Jan	40.2	17	27	0	3.7	33.1	0	0	0.03	1.98	
16-Jan	42.3	12.4	26.7	0	3.7	32.2	0	0	0	1.98	
17-Jan	43.2	29.5	35.4	0	3.7	32.4	0	0	0.08	2.06	
18-Jan	40.6	34.2	37.7	0	3.7	35.4	0	0	0.1	2.16	
19-Jan	48.4	33	38.9	0	3.7	38	0	0	0	2.16	
20-Jan	45	29.7	37.4	0	3.7	38.3	0	0	0	2.16	
21-Jan	53.8	34.5	42	0.3	4.1	40.6	0	0	0.01	2.17	
22-Jan	55.3	35.4	43.4	0.7	4.8	42.6	0	0	0	2.17	
23-Jan	40.5	35.9	37.8	0	4.8	40.4	0	0	0.56	2.73	
24-Jan	42.7	35.1	38.6	0	4.8	39.2	0	0	1.06	3.79	
25-Jan	43.3	30.4	36.3	0	4.8	38.2	0	0	0.33	4.12	
26-Jan	48.7	34.7	40.7	0	4.8	38.2	0	0	0.05	4.17	
27-Jan	44.4	35	39.1	0	4.8	37	0	0	0	4.17	
28-Jan	41.4	29.8	34.8	0	4.8	35	0	0	0	4.17	
29-Jan	46.4	23.9	33.6	0	4.8	35	0	0	0	4.17	
30-Jan	35	17.7	26.5	0	4.8	33.2	0	0	0	4.17	
31-Jan	28.2	12.3	22.5	0	4.8	32.1	0	0	0	4.17	
1-Feb	44.6	20.4	31.8	0	4.8	32.1	0	0	0.13	4.3	
2-Feb	41.2	21.3	29.3	0	4.8	31.9	0	0	0	4.3	
3-Feb	33.6	15.3	24.9	0	4.8	31.6	0	0	0	4.3	
4-Feb	34.4	18.5	25.3	0	4.8	31	0	0	0	4.3	
5-Feb	43.3	22.1	32.9	0	4.8	31	0	0	0	4.3	
6-Feb	42.8	24.2	33.4	0	4.8	31.7	0	0	0	4.3	
7-Feb	38	27.4	34.7	0	4.8	31.8	0	0	0.09	4.39	
8-Feb	57.1	31.2	41.3	0.6	5.4	32.4	0	0	0.01	4.4	
9-Feb	35.3	11.7	25.6	0	5.4	32.7	0	0	0	4.4	
10-Feb	28.9	4.7	18.4	0	5.4	32.6	0	0	0	4.4	
11-Feb	40	19.8	29.6	0	5.4	32.6	0	0	0.32	4.72	
12-Feb	33.5	21.6	28.9	0	5.4	32.6	0	0	0.22	4.94	
13-Feb	36.2	23.5	30.9	0	5.4	32.6	0	0	0.13	5.07	
14-Feb	40.2	12.5	25.3	0	5.4	32.6	0	0	0.09	5.16	
15-Feb	49.6	15.5	31.3	0	5.4	32.6	0	0	0.01	5.17	
16-Feb	39.3	24	32.1	0	5.4	32.6	0	0	0	5.17	
17-Feb	40.8	20.7	29.5	0	5.4	32.6	0	0	0	5.17	
18-Feb	50.7	16.7	34.2	0	5.4	32.6	0	0	0	5.17	
19-Feb	62.9	27.6	46.1	3.8	9.2	32.7	0	0	0	5.17	

20-Feb	49	22.4	35.2	0	9.2	34.5	0	0	0	5.17
21-Feb	47.5	17.5	33.5	0	9.2	34.1	0	0	0	5.17
22-Feb	58.9	32	42.9	1.2	10.4	38.8	0	0	0	5.17
23-Feb	60.1	29.2	45.5	2.6	13	41.4	0	0	0	5.17
24-Feb	68.9	42.8	55.3	6.7	19.7	46.5	0.6	0.6	0	5.17
25-Feb	66.6	42.8	56	6.4	26.1	50.8	1.6	2.1	0.2	5.37
26-Feb	42.5	26.5	36.7	0	26.1	43.9	0	2.1	0	5.37
27-Feb	50.4	23.7	37.6	0	26.1	39.1	0	2.1	0	5.37
28-Feb	56	31.2	44.3	0.5	26.7	41.3	0	2.1	0.01	5.38
1-Mar	55.7	47.2	52.7	3.1	29.7	47	0	2.1	0.34	5.72
2-Mar	56.3	29.6	44	0.9	30.7	45.7	0	2.1	0	5.72
3-Mar	38.2	20.7	29.5	0	30.7	38.2	0	2.1	0	5.72
4-Mar	24.8	12.7	18.8	0	30.7	34.3	0	2.1	0	5.72
5-Mar	33.7	8.9	20.8	0	30.7	32.2	0	2.1	0	5.72
6-Mar	44.7	6.3	25.1	0	30.7	31.6	0	2.1	0	5.72
7-Mar	50.5	27.8	41.2	0	30.7	33.4	0	2.1	0.05	5.77
8-Mar	59.1	43.8	49.9	1.5	32.2	43.2	0	2.1	0.18	5.95
9-Mar	55.7	32.5	47.3	1.6	33.8	41.8	0	2.1	0	5.95
10-Mar	40.5	19.8	30.8	0	33.8	37.7	0	2.1	0	5.95
11-Mar	23.6	11.9	17.7	0	33.8	34.9	0	2.1	0	5.95
12-Mar	27.4	10.4	18.6	0	33.8	33.1	0	2.1	0	5.95
13-Mar	35.1	6.5	21.7	0	33.8	32.1	0	2.1	0.05	6
14-Mar	38.2	24.6	30.3	0	33.8	32.2	0	2.1	0.93	6.93
15-Mar	30.3	16.5	23.1	0	33.8	32.4	0	2.1	0	6.93
16-Mar	37.2	19.8	28.1	0	33.8	32.6	0	2.1	0	6.93
17-Mar	44.8	17.1	30.4	0	33.8	32.6	0	2.1	0	6.93
18-Mar	44.9	14.4	30.4	0	33.8	32.5	0	2.1	0	6.93
19-Mar	39.7	25.8	33.6	0	33.8	33	0	2.1	0	6.93
20-Mar	55.5	25.8	37.9	0.5	34.3	35.6	0	2.1	0	6.93
21-Mar	57.5	26.4	40.5	1.4	35.7	38.8	0	2.1	0	6.93
22-Mar	38.5	20.5	29.3	0	35.7	37.4	0	2.1	0	6.93
23-Mar	40	15.3	26.2	0	35.7	34.1	0	2.1	0	6.93
24-Mar	45.1	19.3	35.7	0	35.7	34	0	2.1	0	6.93
25-Mar	50.4	29.9	40.3	0	35.7	38.2	0	2.1	0	6.93
26-Mar	42.6	25.9	35.3	0	35.7	37.1	0	2.1	0.01	6.94
27-Mar	50.4	34.6	41.8	0	35.7	39.8	0	2.1	0.41	7.35
28-Mar	43.4	38.6	41	0	35.7	41.6	0	2.1	0.29	7.64
29-Mar	54.7	36.4	43.2	0.4	36.1	43.6	0	2.1	0.08	7.72
30-Mar	53.9	25.6	39.2	0.2	36.4	42.4	0	2.1	0	7.72
31-Mar	39.6	34.5	36.2	0	36.4	41.3	0	2.1	0.77	8.49
1-Apr	39.1	35.2	37	0	36.4	39.6	0	2.1	1.02	9.51
2-Apr	60.2	32.7	43.9	2	38.3	43	0.1	2.2	0	9.51
3-Apr	61.2	28.1	44.1	2.2	40.5	44.2	0.2	2.3	0	9.51
4-Apr	45.9	41	42.7	0	40.5	44.4	0	2.3	1.36	10.87
5-Apr	53.1	39.3	44.3	0.4	40.9	45.8	0	2.4	0	10.87
6-Apr	58.3	37.4	42.9	0.7	41.6	43.9	0	2.4	0.58	11.45
7-Apr	52.7	39.8	46.8	0.1	41.8	46.1	0	2.4	0	11.45
8-Apr	51.6	37.2	42.8	0	41.8	44.3	0	2.4	0	11.45
9-Apr	67.8	26.5	48	4.8	46.6	45.5	0.8	3.2	0	11.45
10-Apr	71.9	35.4	54.5	8.3	54.9	48.8	1.7	4.9	0	11.45
11-Apr	80.3	44.2	60.3	11	65.9	54.2	5.1	10.1	0	11.45
12-Apr	79.1	43.1	58.6	9.9	75.9	55.4	5.4	15.5	0	11.45
13-Apr	60.6	38.8	50.2	2.7	78.6	53.7	4.1	19.6	0	11.45
14-Apr	67.2	30.2	48.5	5.1	83.7	53.7	4.8	24.4	0	11.45

15-Apr	64.4	29.8	49.7	5.2	88.9	53.3	4.3	28.7	0	11.45
16-Apr	85.4	52.2	67.8	17.8	106.7	60.1	10.1	38.8	0.05	11.5
17-Apr	75.2	52.9	63.2	13.2	119.9	61	11	49.8	0.01	11.51
18-Apr	63.2	35.2	49.7	3	122.9	58.3	8.3	58.1	0	11.51
19-Apr	51	32.2	42	0	122.9	53.9	4	62.1	0.03	11.54
20-Apr	66.3	44.3	53.6	4.9	127.9	55.6	5.6	67.6	0.06	11.6
21-Apr	50	46.8	48.3	0	127.9	53.8	3.8	71.4	0.41	12.01
22-Apr	50.5	44.7	47.2	0	127.9	52.4	2.4	73.8	0.04	12.05
23-Apr	65.4	40.3	49.7	3	130.9	54	4.3	78.1	0	12.05
24-Apr	68.3	32	50.3	4.9	135.8	53.2	3.8	82	0	12.05
25-Apr	54.8	49.8	51.2	1.2	137	54.1	4.1	86.1	0.76	12.81
26-Apr	61.1	51.2	57	7	144.1	55.6	5.6	91.7	0.95	13.76
27-Apr	66.3	55.9	59.7	9.7	153.7	59.1	9.1	100.7	0.01	13.77
28-Apr	81.2	55.9	65.5	15.5	169.2	62.8	12.8	113.6	0	13.77
29-Apr	86.1	57.1	70.3	20.3	189.5	65.4	15.4	129	0	13.77
30-Apr	68.2	46.8	55.8	6.3	195.8	61.7	11.7	140.7	0	13.77
1-May	70.4	45	57	8.1	203.9	60.4	10.4	151	0	13.77
2-May	76	59.7	65	15	218.9	63.2	13.2	164.2	0.57	14.34
3-May	66.5	42.9	57.2	7.7	226.6	59.3	9.3	173.5	0	14.34
4-May	63.7	32.7	49.6	4.2	230.8	57.2	7.3	180.8	0	14.34
5-May	60.1	47.2	52.9	3.6	234.4	55.9	5.9	186.6	1.7	16.04
6-May	66	53.6	59.9	9.9	244.2	59.7	9.7	196.4	0.11	16.15
7-May	60.3	47.2	53.9	4.1	248.4	58.5	8.5	204.9	0.01	16.16
8-May	54.8	34	46.6	1	249.4	54.3	4.3	209.2	0	16.16
9-May	58.4	32.3	45.3	1	250.4	51.8	2.6	211.8	0	16.16
10-May	60.1	37	50.2	3.2	253.6	54.6	4.7	216.5	0	16.16
11-May	61.6	36.4	49.3	3.5	257.1	55	5	221.5	0	16.16
12-May	61.4	36.8	50	3.4	260.5	55	5	226.4	0	16.16
13-May	56.1	42.8	48.3	1	261.5	54.9	4.9	231.3	0.84	17
14-May	56.9	43.7	48.3	1.1	262.5	52.5	2.5	233.8	0.94	17.94
15-May	61.6	46	53.3	3.8	266.4	53.6	3.6	237.4	0.11	18.05
16-May	81	44.1	63.3	14.3	280.6	58.3	8.4	245.8	0	18.05
17-May	86.7	49.6	70.6	20.6	301.2	65.5	15.5	261.3	0	18.05
18-May	95.2	63.1	79.2	27.7	328.9	72.4	22.4	283.7	0	18.05
19-May	93.2	63.1	78.1	26.6	355.5	75.5	25.5	309.2	0.03	18.08
20-May	73.1	43.1	58.8	9.3	364.8	71.2	21.2	330.3	0	18.08
21-May	72	38.7	55.5	8.2	373	67.4	17.4	347.7	0	18.08
22-May	57.1	49.7	53.2	3.2	376.2	62.3	12.3	360	0.48	18.56
23-May	74.6	52	61.7	11.7	387.8	64.6	14.6	374.6	0.01	18.57
24-May	72	51.7	59.8	9.8	397.7	65.3	15.3	390	0.04	18.61
25-May	58.5	51.1	55.3	5.4	403	62.3	12.3	402.3	1.09	19.7
26-May	61.1	49.5	55.1	5.2	408.2	60.1	10.1	412.3	0.41	20.11
27-May	71.4	51.1	59	9	417.1	62.8	12.8	425.1	0	20.11
28-May	70.2	51.6	58.9	8.9	426	63.4	13.4	438.5	0	20.11
29-May	58	50.8	52.8	2.8	428.9	60.1	10.1	448.6	0.2	20.31
30-May	64.5	50.5	56.1	6.1	435	61.2	11.2	459.8	0	20.31
31-May	71.8	52.6	60.7	10.7	445.6	63.2	13.2	473	0.01	20.32
1-Jun	77.3	53.6	64.9	14.9	460.6	66.1	16.1	489.1	0.3	20.62
2-Jun	72.5	44.4	58	8.7	469.2	63.5	13.5	502.6	0.1	20.72
3-Jun	71.1	41.4	56.7	8.5	477.7	62.3	12.3	514.8	0.01	20.73
4-Jun	75.1	43	58.2	9.3	487.1	62.5	12.5	527.4	0.18	20.91
5-Jun	61	53.9	57.5	7.5	494.5	62.1	12.1	539.5	0.1	21.01
6-Jun	53.8	48.3	51.2	1.6	496.1	58.8	8.8	548.3	0.27	21.28
7-Jun	73.6	46.9	58.1	8.5	504.6	61.9	11.9	560.2	0.03	21.31

8-Jun	74.3	41.4	56.9	8.7	513.3	62.4	12.4	572.6	0	21.31
9-Jun	81.6	51	65.9	15.9	529.3	66.8	16.8	589.4	0	21.31
10-Jun	85.9	50.3	70.3	20.3	549.5	70.9	20.9	610.3	0	21.31
11-Jun	90.1	59.7	75.4	25.1	574.6	74.8	24.8	635.1	0	21.31
12-Jun	95.9	60.7	78.9	26.5	601.2	78.9	28.3	663.4	0	21.31
13-Jun	97.3	62.3	79.9	27.4	628.6	81.1	30.4	693.9	0	21.31
14-Jun	88.3	52.5	73.1	23	651.6	82.1	31.2	725.1	0	21.31
15-Jun	74.7	47.5	62.3	12.5	664.1	76.6	26.6	751.7	0	21.31
16-Jun	72.5	57.8	62.6	12.6	676.7	71.9	21.9	773.6	2.35	23.66
17-Jun	74.9	62.7	68.1	18.1	694.8	70.5	20.5	794.1	0.01	23.67
18-Jun	78.7	65.4	70.7	20.7	715.4	72.6	22.6	816.6	0.02	23.69
19-Jun	79.2	68.7	72.7	22.7	738.1	73.6	23.6	840.2	0.12	23.81
20-Jun	83.5	62.8	73.3	23.3	761.4	74.3	24.3	864.5	0.21	24.02
21-Jun	85.3	59.3	71.2	21.2	782.5	73.4	23.4	887.9	0.02	24.04
22-Jun	85.6	52.9	70.1	20.1	802.6	74.3	24.3	912.3	0	24.04
23-Jun	87.4	62.7	74.2	24.2	826.8	77.3	27.3	939.5	0	24.04
24-Jun	85.5	60.5	74.8	24.8	851.6	77.1	27.1	966.6	0.84	24.88
25-Jun	84.4	56.8	71	21	872.6	74	24	990.7	0	24.88
26-Jun	80.5	54.5	67.7	17.7	890.2	72.9	22.9	1013.6	0	24.88
27-Jun	76.9	53.6	64.1	14.1	904.3	71.2	21.2	1034.8	0.01	24.89
28-Jun	80	48.5	65.4	15.5	919.8	72.4	22.4	1057.2	0	24.89
29-Jun	78.1	56.1	67.4	17.4	937.3	72.6	22.6	1079.8	0	24.89
30-Jun	83.8	67.4	73.9	23.9	961.1	75.5	25.5	1105.2	0.17	25.06
1-Jul	82.3	68.7	73.2	23.2	984.4	74.8	24.8	1130	0	25.06
2-Jul	91.3	68.2	78.8	28	1012.4	78.6	28.3	1158.3	0	25.06
3-Jul	89	62.1	76.2	25.8	1038.1	80.4	30.2	1188.5	0	25.06
4-Jul	88.4	58.1	72.9	22.8	1060.9	80.2	29.9	1218.5	0	25.06
5-Jul	87	55.4	70.5	20.5	1081.4	79.8	29.7	1248.1	0	25.06
6-Jul	80.9	54.2	66.7	16.7	1098.1	76.6	26.6	1274.7	0	25.06
7-Jul	72.5	63.3	67.2	17.2	1115.3	73.9	23.9	1298.6	0.94	26
8-Jul	85.2	64.1	73.7	23.7	1138.9	74.9	24.9	1323.5	0	26
9-Jul	83	59.9	71.6	21.6	1160.5	76.1	26.1	1349.6	0	26
10-Jul	84.3	56.9	72.7	22.7	1183.2	77.2	27.2	1376.9	0	26
11-Jul	84.6	68.1	75	25	1208.1	77.8	27.8	1404.6	0.8	26.8
12-Jul	89.1	68.6	75.9	25.7	1233.8	78	28	1432.6	0.43	27.23
13-Jul	91	59.1	71	20.6	1254.4	76.9	26.9	1459.5	1.11	28.34
14-Jul	65.3	59.2	62.5	12.5	1267	70.7	20.7	1480.2	0.02	28.36
15-Jul	83.7	62.9	69.9	19.9	1286.9	72.9	22.9	1503	0	28.36
16-Jul	87.7	62.2	74.6	24.6	1311.5	75.8	25.8	1528.9	0	28.36
17-Jul	82.8	60.2	72.3	22.3	1333.8	75.6	25.6	1554.5	0	28.36
18-Jul	86.8	67.7	75.8	25.8	1359.6	77.4	27.4	1582	0	28.36
19-Jul	89.2	70.1	78.9	28.4	1388	81	30.6	1612.5	0	28.36
20-Jul	93	65.5	79.5	28.1	1416.1	82.7	31.8	1644.3	0	28.36
21-Jul	91.2	67.5	78.4	27.7	1443.8	84.2	32.8	1677.1	0	28.36
22-Jul	90.2	64.9	75.6	25.5	1469.3	82.5	32.4	1709.6	0	28.36
23-Jul	80.6	65.5	72.2	22.2	1491.5	81.5	31.5	1741	0	28.36
24-Jul	65.5	58.4	61	11	1502.5	74.2	24.2	1765.3	0.36	28.72
25-Jul	65.7	54	60.5	10.5	1513	69.2	19.2	1784.4	0	28.72
26-Jul	80.6	50.8	65.4	15.4	1528.5	70.9	20.9	1805.4	0	28.72
27-Jul	76.3	55.2	65.9	15.9	1544.4	71	21	1826.4		28.72
28-Jul	87.7	64.7	74.3	24.3	1568.7	75.9	25.9	1852.2		28.72
29-Jul	74.8	52.5	66	16	1584.7	75	25	1877.2		28.72
30-Jul	84.9	46.9	65.7	16.1	1600.8	74.1	24.1	1901.3		28.72
31-Jul	88.2	50.2	68.7	18.6	1619.4	76.4	26.4	1927.7		28.72

1-Aug	89.8	57.8	74.1	23.7	1643	78.9	28.7	1956.5		28.72
2-Aug	85	62.7	72.2	22.2	1665.2	79.7	29.7	1986.2		28.72
3-Aug	83.7	65.4	73.5	23.5	1688.7	80.1	29.9	2016.1	0	28.72
4-Aug	84.5	66.1	74.5	24.5	1713.3	80.6	30.6	2046.7	0	28.72
5-Aug	78.5	63.4	71.5	21.5	1734.8	77.3	27.3	2074	0.51	29.23
6-Aug	77.3	54.5	65.6	15.6	1750.4	72	22	2096	0	29.23
7-Aug	71	52.2	63	13	1763.4	68.7	18.7	2114.6	0.06	29.29
8-Aug	78.7	58.4	66.9	16.9	1780.3	70.2	20.2	2134.8	0.05	29.34
9-Aug	85.3	51.5	67.5	17.5	1797.8	72	22	2156.8	0	29.34
10-Aug	85.6	54.1	69.5	19.5	1817.3	75.4	25.4	2182.2	0	29.34
11-Aug	82.6	55.6	68.5	18.5	1835.8	76.3	26.3	2208.5	0	29.34
12-Aug	77.2	60.4	68	18	1853.8	74.2	24.2	2232.7	0.2	29.54
13-Aug	86.3	62.1	75.4	25.3	1879.2	78.1	27.8	2260.5	0	29.54
14-Aug	82.7	55.7	69.7	19.7	1898.8	76.5	26.5	2287	0	29.54
15-Aug	79.9	64.3	69.8	19.8	1918.6	74.8	24.8	2311.8	0.07	29.61
16-Aug	90.2	61.7	72.7	22.6	1941.2	76.7	26.6	2338.4	0	29.61
17-Aug	84.2	54.4	68.2	18.2	1959.4	77.6	27.5	2365.9	0	29.61
18-Aug	76.7	59	71.2	21.2	1980.6	75.2	25.2	2391.1	0.31	29.92
19-Aug	88.4	67.4	77.6	27.4	2008	77.1	27.1	2418.2	0.01	29.93
20-Aug	84.5	60.3	72.6	22.6	2030.6	77.2	27.2	2445.5	0	29.93
21-Aug	88.7	55.5	70.9	20.8	2051.5	76.1	26.1	2471.6	0	29.93
22-Aug	87.7	66.3	76.3	26.2	2077.6	79	28.9	2500.4	0	29.93
23-Aug	85.2	56.1	73.9	23.9	2101.6	80.3	30.1	2530.6	0.01	29.94
24-Aug	83.3	50.4	65.4	15.4	2116.9	76.9	26.9	2557.4	0	29.94
25-Aug	81.3	51.1	63.7	13.7	2130.6	75.2	25.2	2582.6	0	29.94
26-Aug	79.7	46.3	61.1	11.8	2142.3	73.6	23.6	2606.3	0	29.94
27-Aug	81.8	44.9	62.2	13	2155.4	72.8	22.8	2629.1	0	29.94
28-Aug	79.9	45.9	61.7	12.2	2167.6	72.9	22.9	2652	0	29.94
29-Aug	72.8	49.2	60.6	10.7	2178.3	70.5	20.5	2672.5	0.12	30.06
30-Aug	77.5	53.8	63.5	13.5	2191.8	70.1	20.1	2692.6	0.28	30.34
31-Aug	81.2	48.6	63.3	13.4	2205.2	68	18	2710.5	0	30.34
1-Sep	71.1	44.5	57.6	8.2	2213.4	67.3	17.3	2727.9	0	30.34
2-Sep	73.4	38.5	54.7	7.7	2221.1	65.8	15.8	2743.7	0	30.34
3-Sep	68.4	52.3	57.9	7.9	2229	64.6	14.6	2758.3	0.3	30.64
4-Sep	79.2	52.2	65.7	15.7	2244.7	65.4	15.4	2773.7	0	30.64
5-Sep	82	63.8	72.6	22.6	2267.3	71.3	21.3	2794.9	0	30.64
6-Sep	75.8	62.5	70	20	2287.2	72	22	2816.9	0.35	30.99
7-Sep	74.9	53.7	64.8	14.8	2302.1	68.5	18.5	2835.4	1.06	32.05
8-Sep	76.1	46.9	60.6	10.9	2313	65.5	15.5	2850.9	0	32.05
9-Sep	74.4	47.6	59.6	9.8	2322.8	64.5	14.5	2865.4	0	32.05
10-Sep	76.9	47.2	60.1	10.5	2333.3	64.2	14.2	2879.6	0	32.05
11-Sep	80.4	44.7	60.3	11.2	2344.5	64.4	14.4	2894	0	32.05
12-Sep	83.4	48.4	63.2	13.4	2357.9	66.4	16.4	2910.4	0	32.05
13-Sep	83.9	48.7	66	16	2373.9	68.3	18.3	2928.7	0	32.05
14-Sep	83	67.1	72.3	22.3	2396.2	72.4	22.4	2951.1	0	32.05
15-Sep	83.9	62.8	73.2	23.2	2419.4	74.8	24.8	2976	0	32.05
16-Sep	87.4	62.1	70.5	20.5	2439.9	75.4	25.4	3001.3	0	32.05
17-Sep	84.5	63.4	69.1	19.1	2458.9	75.3	25.4	3026.7	0	32.05
18-Sep	73.7	64.5	68.8	18.8	2477.7	73.1	23.1	3049.8	0.01	32.06
19-Sep	72.7	65.4	67.6	17.6	2495.3	71.3	21.3	3071.1	0.13	32.19
20-Sep	72.5	66.2	69.6	19.6	2514.9	70.1	20.1	3091.2	0.03	32.22
21-Sep	71.8	65.7	69.4	19.4	2534.2	69.4	19.4	3110.6	0	32.22
22-Sep	66.5	61.3	63.5	13.5	2547.8	66.8	16.8	3127.4	0.02	32.24
23-Sep	86.4	59.9	69.9	19.9	2567.7	70.4	20.4	3147.8	0	32.24

24-Sep	91.5	54.4	69.9	19.6	2587.2	72.5	22.5	3170.4	0	32.24
25-Sep	88.8	57.8	71.7	21.5	2608.7	74.2	24.2	3194.6	0	32.24
26-Sep	88.7	63.4	72.3	22.2	2630.9	76	26	3220.5	0	32.24
27-Sep	87.7	61.5	73.4	23.3	2654.3	75.5	25.5	3246	0	32.24
28-Sep	80.7	54	71.7	21.7	2675.9	77	27	3273	0	32.24
29-Sep	70.3	40.9	54.5	6.5	2682.5	69.9	19.9	3292.9		32.24
30-Sep	63.2	42.2	52.3	3.6	2686	64.1	14.1	3307		32.24
1-Oct	69.7	39.4	51.8	5.5	2691.6	61	11	3318		32.24
2-Oct	74.2	36.7	52.4	7.1	2698.7	61	10.7	3328.7	0	32.24
3-Oct	69.9	38.6	52.4	6.3	2705	61.5	11.5	3340.2	0	32.24
4-Oct	74.3	39	56.6	9.9	2714.9	61.8	11.8	3352	0	32.24
5-Oct	82.8	58.7	69.7	19.7	2734.5	67.3	17.3	3369.2	0	32.24
6-Oct	80.5	55.4	66.6	16.6	2751.1	69.4	19.4	3388.6	0.02	32.26
7-Oct	80.3	55.1	67.5	17.5	2768.6	69.2	19.2	3407.8	0	32.26
8-Oct	72.9	68.4	70.9	20.9	2789.5	69.7	19.7	3427.6	0.38	32.64
9-Oct	73.7	69.8	71.4	21.4	2810.9	70.1	20.1	3447.7	0.24	32.88
10-Oct	79.4	53.5	67.9	17.9	2828.8	69.6	19.6	3467.3	0	32.88
11-Oct	75.4	51.2	61.1	11.1	2839.9	65.7	15.7	3482.9	0.01	32.89
12-Oct	64.7	38.6	54.5	5.9	2845.9	63.5	13.5	3496.4	0.07	32.96
13-Oct	67.5	35.2	51.6	6.3	2852.2	58.2	8.2	3504.7	0	32.96
14-Oct	68.6	53.3	61.4	11.4	2863.6	62.2	12.2	3516.9	0.08	33.04
15-Oct	70.1	61	65.9	15.9	2879.4	64.8	14.8	3531.7	0.01	33.05
16-Oct	68.8	43.1	56.2	7.1	2886.5	62.2	12.2	3543.8	0.01	33.06
17-Oct	61.7	31.2	44.4	1.9	2888.5	54.2	4.3	3548.1	0	33.06
18-Oct	74.9	34.3	51.5	6.9	2895.4	54.8	5	3553.2	0	33.06
19-Oct	70.7	38.4	54.5	7.8	2903.2	56.9	6.9	3560.1	0	33.06
20-Oct	73	42.3	55.9	7.5	2910.7	58.5	8.5	3568.5	0	33.06
21-Oct	80.7	37	54.3	8.4	2919.1	58	8	3576.5	0	33.06
22-Oct	81.7	41.1	56.1	8.9	2928	59.2	9.2	3585.8	0	33.06
23-Oct	75.3	44.8	60.1	10.9	2938.9	60.9	10.9	3596.7	0	33.06
24-Oct	72.9	65.5	69.1	19.1	2958	65.2	15.2	3611.9	1.3	34.36
25-Oct	69.8	59.1	64.3	14.3	2972.3	65.1	15.1	3627	0.81	35.17
26-Oct	60.5	48.1	56	6.1	2978.4	60.7	10.7	3637.7	1.02	36.19
27-Oct	64.9	36.7	48.6	3.2	2981.6	54.4	4.4	3642.1	0	36.19
28-Oct	66.6	35.5	51.3	6	2987.6	53.4	3.6	3645.7	0	36.19
29-Oct	64	54.2	62	12	2999.6	58.3	8.3	3654	2.47	38.66
30-Oct	65	44.6	55.5	5.8	3005.4	59.1	9.1	3663	1.13	39.79
31-Oct	60.8	33.8	49.8	2.8	3008.2	52.2	2.2	3665.3	0	39.79
1-Nov	54.7	29.8	42.9	0.9	3009.1	48	0.3	3665.6	0	39.79
2-Nov	72.3	48.9	61.7	11.8	3020.9	55.8	5.8	3671.4	0	39.79
3-Nov	74	50.5	60.8	10.8	3031.7	58.2	8.2	3679.6	0	39.79
4-Nov	59	35	46.6	1.6	3033.3	52.6	2.9	3682.5	0	39.79
5-Nov	63.7	40.8	54	5.8	3039.1	52.5	2.8	3685.3	0.01	39.8
6-Nov	64.2	46.6	60.4	10.6	3049.6	58.3	8.3	3693.6	0.02	39.82
7-Nov	51.5	36	43.8	0	3049.7	51	1.3	3694.9	0.34	40.16
8-Nov	49.3	28	38.5	0	3049.7	48.5	0.4	3695.3	0.06	40.22
9-Nov	53.8	25.1	38	0.2	3049.9	44.2	0	3695.3	0.01	40.23
10-Nov	49.3	22.4	34.9	0	3049.9	43.6	0	3695.3	0.12	40.35
11-Nov	40.2	19.2	26.5	0	3049.9	36.8	0	3695.3	0	40.35
12-Nov	50.1	20.4	31.5	0	3049.9	37.4	0	3695.3	0	40.35
13-Nov	40	27.4	35.4	0	3049.9	38.1	0	3695.3	0.09	40.44
14-Nov	42.7	31.2	38.5	0	3049.9	41.4	0	3695.3	0	40.44
15-Nov	49.1	24.7	35.2	0	3049.9	40.4	0	3695.3	0	40.44
16-Nov	51.9	35	43.9	0.1	3050	42.5	0	3695.3	0.27	40.71

17-Nov	45.7	26	37.9	0	3050	40.4	0	3695.3	0.01	40.72
18-Nov	54.8	20.4	39.7	0.9	3050.9	38.4	0	3695.3	0.07	40.79
19-Nov	60.4	35.7	50	3.8	3054.7	47.2	0.1	3695.4	0.47	41.26
20-Nov	43.4	31.6	38.2	0	3054.7	40	0	3695.4	0	41.26
21-Nov	57.9	29.5	46.5	2	3056.7	40.8	0	3695.4	0	41.26
22-Nov	53.1	35.5	46.2	0.5	3057.3	44.5	0	3695.4	0.99	42.25
23-Nov	44.5	26.2	32.9	0	3057.3	39.5	0	3695.4	0	42.25
24-Nov	51.6	22.4	33.3	0	3057.3	38.2	0	3695.4	0	42.25
25-Nov	57.1	27.3	40.8	1.2	3058.5	39.4	0	3695.4	0	42.25
26-Nov	48.8	30.7	41.4	0	3058.5	41.3	0	3695.4	0	42.25
27-Nov	48.6	26.3	36.8	0	3058.5	38.6	0	3695.4	0	42.25
28-Nov	49.2	21.2	33.4	0	3058.5	36.4	0	3695.4	0	42.25
29-Nov	62.7	30	48.9	2.6	3061.1	41.5	0	3695.4	0	42.25
30-Nov	46.5	23.1	34.5	0	3061.1	38	0	3695.4	0	42.25
1-Dec	50.8	26.4	40.3	0	3061.1	40.2	0	3695.4	0.08	42.33
2-Dec	45.2	22.5	31.9	0	3061.1	37.4	0	3695.4	0	42.33
3-Dec	45	25.7	35.4	0	3061.1	37.4	0	3695.4	0	42.33
4-Dec	51.9	25.3	35.8	0.1	3061.2	38.4	0	3695.4	0	42.33
5-Dec	58.6	35.7	49.3	2.8	3064	41.4	0	3695.4	0.48	42.81
6-Dec	57.8	31.9	45.4	1.6	3065.6	47.3	0.1	3695.5	0.57	43.38
7-Dec	48.4	25.7	35.9	0	3065.6	38.9	0	3695.5	0	43.38
8-Dec	39.5	25.5	33.2	0	3065.6	36.1	0	3695.5	0	43.38
9-Dec	33.3	30.3	31.6	0	3065.6	35.7	0	3695.5	0	43.38
10-Dec	41	26.6	32.5	0	3065.6	35.3	0	3695.5	0.31	43.69
11-Dec	42.3	26	33.1	0	3065.6	34.8	0	3695.5	0.05	43.74
12-Dec	47	29.9	36.4	0	3065.6	34.9	0	3695.5	0.51	44.25
13-Dec	29.8	20.2	23.5	0	3065.6	33.7	0	3695.5	0	44.25
14-Dec	30.4	14.6	22.3	0	3065.6	32.5	0	3695.5	0.01	44.26
15-Dec	25.5	6.2	18.2	0	3065.6	32.2	0	3695.5	0	44.26
16-Dec	36.3	5.1	23	0	3065.6	32.1	0	3695.5	0.03	44.29
17-Dec	32	9.5	23.1	0	3065.6	31.9	0	3695.5	0	44.29
18-Dec	37	24	30.4	0	3065.6	31.9	0	3695.5	0.04	44.33
19-Dec	53.3	30.5	41.5	0.2	3065.8	32	0	3695.5	0.01	44.34
20-Dec	47.8	30.2	37.6	0	3065.8	32.1	0	3695.5	0	44.34
21-Dec	38.8	25	30.2	0	3065.8	32.1	0	3695.5	0	44.34
22-Dec	32.4	23.4	28.9	0	3065.8	32.1	0	3695.5	0	44.34
23-Dec	53.2	30.1	39.3	0.5	3066.3	32.3	0	3695.5	0.58	44.92
24-Dec	38.6	30.6	34.5	0	3066.3	33.2	0	3695.5	0	44.92
25-Dec	37.5	26.3	32.4	0	3066.3	33.3	0	3695.5	0.31	45.23
26-Dec	29.1	15.8	22.8	0	3066.3	32.8	0	3695.5	0	45.23
27-Dec	23.6	5.6	14.1	0	3066.3	31.3	0	3695.5	0	45.23
28-Dec	13.5	4.6	8.4	0	3066.3	26.7	0	3695.5	0	45.23
29-Dec	18.5	2.6	9.1	0	3066.3	24.2	0	3695.5	0	45.23
30-Dec	18.4	0.1	10.3	0	3066.3	23.6	0	3695.5	0	45.23
31-Dec	14.2	-6.7	3.8	0	3066.3	24.6	0	3695.5	0	45.23